EPOXY
Global Transmission SleeveGTS-65
Reliable Protection. Anywhere on the Globe.
Flexible Installation.
Long Term Corrosion Protection.
Saves Time & Money.
GTS-65 can be used as a 2-layer or 3-layer
sleeve system at the same low pre-heat. For

is 20 square meters per U.S.
gallon, (220 sq. ft / U.S. gallon).
How To Order:
300mm, 430mm, 610mm, 860mm
(12", 17", 24", 34")
GTS-65 - Global Transmission SleeveConfiguration
Pipe Size
Colour
BK-Black
55 - 1525 mm (2" - 60")
0.8 mm (32 mils) 1.1 mm (45 mils) 1.5 mm (60 mils)
0.63 mm (25mils) 0.9 mm (36mils) 1.1 mm (43mils)
Canusa "E" Epoxy
55-500mm (2"-20")
Sleeve Width
Backing (thickness as supplied)
Adhesive (thickness as supplied)
Primer
GTS-65 915 430 BK
D
im
en
si
on
s
&
O
rd
er
in
g
In
fo
Pot life @ 23°C
Typical epoxy coated thickness
Shelf Life @ 23°C, out of sunlight
(73°F) 20 minutes
4 - 6 mils
2 years
Epoxy Properties
°C (°F)
N/cm (psi)
MPa (psi)
%
Shore D
mg
ohm-cm
kV/mm
class C
class C
N/cm (pli)
N/cm (pli)
mm rad
%
°C (°F)
mm (mils)
mm (mils)
mm (mils)
2
**backing elongation during peeling due to superior bond strength
ASTM E28
DIN 30 672
ASTM D792
ASTM D638
ASTM D638
ASTM D2240
ASTM D1044
ASTM D257
ASTM D149
DIN 30 672
DIN 30 672
ASTM D1000
DIN 30 672